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Countries Covered

Pakistan

Afghanistan

Kazakhstan – Kyrgyz Republic - Tajikistan

Turkmenistan – Uzbekistan

Azerbaijan – Armenia – Georgia

Central Asia

Caucasus
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Pakistan • Punjab Millennium Development Goals (41641)

Central Asia

Kyrgyz 
Republic

• Second Education Project (39304)

• Improving Access to Quality Basic Education for Children
(40359) [JFPR]

• Vocational Education and Skills Development (38298)

Uzbekistan • Rural Basic Education (40049)

• Information and Communication Technology (ICT)
in Basic Education (37698)

• Woman and Child Health Development (36509)

Projects and Programs 
– Health and Education
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Staff Directory – Health and 
Education

Debra Kertzman Director dkertzman@adb.org

Pakistan

Linda Arthur Social Sector Specialist larthur@adb.org

Kyrgyz Republic

Michiel Van der Auwera Social Sector Specialist mvanderauwera@adb.org

Gulkayr Tentieva Senior Economics Officer gtentieva@adb.org

Uzbekistan

Asadullah Sumbal
(Rural Basic Education)

Economist (Public Finance) asumbal@adb.org

Bobir Gafurov
(ICT in Basic Education)

Senior Private Sector Development 
Officer

bgafurov@adb.org

Nargiza Talipova (Health) Social Sector Officer ntalipova@adb.org

Tel. +63 (2) 632-6300
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